



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY  
AMENDMENT  
Senate Bill 877

AMENDMENT NO. 2  
(to be filled in by  
Principal Clerk)

Page 1 of 2

S877-ARD-34 [v.1]

Comm. Sub. [YES]  
Amends Title [NO]  
Third Edition

Date 7-15, 2009

Representative Sutton

**FAILED**

1  
2 moves to amend the bill on page 1, lines 10 – 13, by rewriting the lines to read:

3       "(1) 'Modification of fee schedule' – An amendment to the contract that results in  
4 a change by the insurer to the fee schedule established by contract for medical care services  
5 rendered by a provider. A change pursuant to federal or State law, rule, regulation,  
6 administrative hearing, or court order is not a modification of fee schedule.";

7  
8 And on page 1, line 22, by deleting the word "amendments" and substituting the words  
9 "modifications of fee schedule";

10  
11 And on page 1, line 28, by deleting the phrase "Contract amendments." and substituting the  
12 phrase "Modifications of fee schedule.";

13  
14 And on page 1, line 29, by deleting the phrase "contract amendment" and substituting the words  
15 "modification of fee schedule";

16  
17 And on page 1, line 30, by deleting the word "amendment" and substituting the words  
18 "modification of fee schedule";

19  
20 And on page 1, line 31, by deleting the phrase "labeled 'Amendment,'" and substituting the  
21 phrase "labeled 'Modification of fee schedule,'";

22  
23 And on page 1, line 32, by deleting the word "amendment." and substituting the word  
24 "change.";

25  
26 And on page 1, line 33, by deleting the word "amendment" and substituting the words  
27 "modification of fee schedule";

28  
29 And on page 1, line 34, by rewriting the line to read:

30       "days from the date of receipt to object to the proposed change. The proposed modification  
31 of fee schedule";



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY  
AMENDMENT  
Senate Bill 877

AMENDMENT NO. 2  
(to be filled in by  
Principal Clerk)

S877-ARD-34 [v.1]

Page 2 of 2

- 1 And on page 2, line 1, by deleting the word "amendment," and substituting the words
- 2 "modification of fee schedule,";
- 3
- 4 And on page 2, line 2, by deleting the word "amendment" and substituting the word "change".

SIGNED



Amendment Sponsor

SIGNED

Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment

ADOPTED

FAILED

16-102 EV

TABLED

JUL 15 2009

*Debbie Wicks*

**FAILED**